CH \$140.00 46640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342315

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/21/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FOUNDRY GROUP LLC
Also Known As:	LUXOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	2525 E. Charleston Road
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94943
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4664003	DEEP IMAGE	
Registration Number:	3088625	LUXOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3036825	MODO	
Registration Number:	3335973	NEXUS	
Registration Number:	4050241	RAYGL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Fatima Carrillo/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4473766-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fatima Carrillo
SIGNATURE:	/Fatima Carrillo/

REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK

900325588

DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=02. Trademark Release 05-21-2015_12-20-13#page1.tif			
source=02. Trademark Release 05-21-2015_12-20-13#page2.tif			
source=02. Trademark Release 05-21-2015_12-20-13#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0716

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 21, 2015

WHEREAS, LUXOLOGY LLC, a California limited liability company (now known as THE FOUNDRY GROUP LLC, a California limited liability company) (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Lender (in such capacity, "SVB"), and a lien upon certain trademark and trademark applications pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 17, 2012 by Grantor in favor of SVB, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2012 at Reel 004864, Frame 0899 ("Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and SVB has agreed to release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications including the trademarks and trademark applications identified in Exhibit A hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SVB hereby:

- terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all
 liens and security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the
 Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including those
 trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> and/or any goodwill
 associated with any of the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u>, without recourse or
 representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind;
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense and at any of the Grantor's, or their successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0717

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Ву:

Name: Title:

VILE PREMENT

SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0718

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/ISSUE DATE
DEEP IMAGE	4664003	12/30/2014
LUXOLOGY	3088625	5/2/2006
MODO	3036825	12/27/2005
NEXUS	3335973	11/13/2007
RAYGL	4050241	11/1/2011

RECORDED: 05/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0719